FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moore to Engrossed House Bill No. 654 by Representative Moore

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 7, after "or" and before "designee" delete "his"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 8, after "or" and before "designee" delete "his"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, delete "his"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 14, after "(e)" and before "chief" change "The" to "Each" and after "or" and
- 9 before "designee" delete "his"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "(f) Each district attorney, or designee, that has jurisdiction over the location
- of the proposed highway safety corridor."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 16 "(3) The Safety Corridor Advisory Group shall elect a chairman, vice
- chairman, and secretary from its membership.
- 18 (4) The members of the Safety Corridor Advisory Group shall serve without
- compensation and reimbursement of expenses other than compensation and
- 20 reimbursement provided by their employers.
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)" to "(5)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 6, after "E." and before "secretary" delete "The" and insert "Upon a
- 25 <u>unanimous vote of the Safety Corridor Advisory Group, the</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 4, line 18, after "A." and before "authority" delete "In the exercise of his" and insert
- 3 "Upon a unanimous vote of the Safety Corridor Advisory Group pursuant to R.S. 32:267(E)
- 4 and in the exercise of the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 5, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 7 "(4) "Highway safety corridor" means a special segment of a highway that 8 has been identified by data analysts, and approved by a majority vote of the Safety
- 9 Corridor Advisory Group, to be a high collision zone, especially for severe injury
- and fatal collisions. The primary cause of these crashes is driver behavior such as
- speeding, aggressive driving, impairment, and distracted driving."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 9, line 4, after "(ii)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 through 7 in
- 20 their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 8, delete "of motor vehicles of this delinquency."